#### 01/05/2016 503635205

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADRIEN P MALICK	02/07/2008
VIRGINIA M CREWS	02/07/2008
JULIE L ROSALES	02/07/2008
CARRIE S FERGUSON	02/07/2008
JEFF H BRUTON	02/07/2008
ROBERT J BEADENKOPF	02/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY		
Street Address:	1 BECTON DRIVE		
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07417		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14932693	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508455020

Email: sbandong@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** SIMONA BANDONG Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 34170-707.401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMONA BANDONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Simona Bandong/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT REEL: 037412 FRAME: 0693** 

503635205

source=34170707401INVENTORASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037412 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 34170-707.201		
Whereas, the undersigned:					
MALICK, Adrien P. Cockeysville, MD	CREWS, Virginia M. Cockeysville, MD	<ol> <li>ROSALES, Julie L. Cockeysville, MD</li> </ol>	FERGUSON, Carrie S. Cockeysville, MD		
5. BRUTON, Jeff H. Cockeysville, MD	6. BEADENKOPF, Robert J. Cockeysville, MD				
hereinafter termed "Inventors", ha	ye invented certain new and useful in	provements in	·		
	Method of Efficient Ext	raction of Protein From Cells			
or which an applic	ation for United States Patent is exect ation for United States Patent was file States Patent issued on, U.S. Pater	ed on <u>November 14, 2007</u> , Appl	ication No. <u>11/985,547</u> .		
WHEREAS, <u>BECTON</u> , <u>DICKINSON AND COMPANY</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>New Jersey</u> , having a place of business at <u>I Becton Drive</u> , <u>Franklin Lakes</u> , <u>NJ 07417</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.					
NOW, THEREFORE, i from said Assigneo:	in consideration of good and valuable	consideration acknowledged by	said Inventors to have been received in full		
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.					
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.					
representatives, and shall be bindi	ing upon said Inventors, their respecti-	ve heirs, legal representatives a	•		
<ol> <li>Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.</li> </ol>					
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to sa	id Assignee as of the dates written below:		
Date: 2708		Adrien P. Malick	carly		
Date: 2/7/08		Virginia M. Crows	gir		
Date:		June 100	eles-		
Date: 2/7/08		Christs Forguson			
Date:2/7/08		John Bruton	0.1		
Date: 2/7/08		Robert J. Beadenkopf	fold from		
			$\boldsymbol{\nu}$		

3285607\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/20/2008** 

**RECORDED: 01/05/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 020534 FRAME: 0465 PATENT

**REEL: 037412 FRAME: 0695**